

8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)				
9	Basic	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)	
10	Diluted	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)	

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2018. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.dscommunication.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd. (www.aselindia.co.in).
b) A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
c) The impact on net profit / (loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote as given below.

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2016 (Rs. In Lakhs)
Profit after tax under Indian GAAP	-2.01
Add/less: Adjustment under Ind AS	
Profit After Tax under Ind AS	-2.01
Other Comprehensive Income	
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS	-2.01

For DSJ Communications Limited
Sd/-
Vijaysingh Padode
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00393687

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th February, 2018

SCAN STEELS LIMITED

Reg. Off: Office No. 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057
Telephone: +91-022-26185461 ; Email: scansteels@scansteels.com
CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017 (Amount Rs. in Lacs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	11,536.42	11,413.55	10,501.61	34,221.59	31,413.58	41,818.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	214.62	207.44	(143.62)	442.62	(1,379.73)	(1,493.34)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.61	204.76	(143.62)	437.93	(1,379.73)	(1,493.34)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.43	13.66	(99.12)	(219.15)	(1,683.56)	(1,180.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	830.24	219.57	(95.34)	903.90	(1,613.15)	(1,166.61)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,235.23	5,235.23	5,053.90	5,235.23	5,053.90	5,155.23
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						20,951.71
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (Before and after Extraordinary items)						
	Basic	0.11	0.03	(0.19)	(0.42)	(3.19)	(2.26)
	Diluted	0.11	0.03	(0.18)	(0.42)	(3.06)	(2.35)

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2017, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.scansteels.com)
2 The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 14, 2018 and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting of date. The above financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
3 Post the applicability of Goods & Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and other expenses for the quarter / nine months ended on December 31, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results.
4 Other operating income includes gain or loss from "Commodity / Derivative transactions under F & O segment" of various commodities with the Stock Exchanges. The arising profit/ (loss) on the settlement date is recognised in the financial statement and the fair value of derivative instruments measured at FVTOCI of the instruments in hand as on the reporting date which is shown under "Reserve for fair valuation of derivative instruments" to be reclassified to profit & loss account on future settlement date.
5 The company has been funded through consortium member banks. All the member banks have classified the credit facilities as Non-performing. During this quarter, the company has not recognised the interest expenses due to Non-performing classification of facilities.
6 The Company is engaged in only one segment viz. Steel Manufacturing and as such there no separate reportable segments as per IND AS -108 "Operating Segment"
7 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, where necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
For Scan Steels Limited
Sd/-
Ankur Madaan
Whole Time Director
DIN : 07002199

14th February, 2018
Bhubaneswar

क्र.	कामाचे नाव	कामाची अंदाजीत किंमत	इमारत / बंधनाचा रक्कम	सुरक्षा अनामत रक्कम	नोंदणीकृत वर्ष
१	समाप्त माल वाहतूक, मांगिका, (DFCCIL) प्रकल्पान्तर्गत बांधण्यात येणाऱ्या जवाहरलाल नेहरू पोर्ट टस्ट ते जासई या रेल्वे स्थानकाच्यामध्ये दास्तान फाटा ते राष्ट्रीय महामार्ग क्र.4 या प्रमुख जिल्हा मार्ग क्र.४ वर राष्ट्रीय महामार्ग क्र. 4ब ते राज्यमार्ग क्र. ५४ ला जोडणाऱ्या रस्त्यावर लेवल क्रॉसिंग क्र.-२ वर रेल्वे किलोमीटर ८४/९०० ते ८५/००० मध्ये रेल्वे उड्डाण पुलाचे बांधकाम करणे.	३६,२५,२२,२८४/-	१८,०८,०००/-	७२,३२,०००/-	---

ई-निविदेचे वेळापत्रक

अ.क्र.	टप्पा	पासून		
		दिनांक	वेळ	दि.
१	निविदा प्रसिध्दी दिनांक	१६/०२/२०१८	१०.००	१३/०२
२	निविदा विक्री व डाऊनलोड करण्याचा कालावधी	१६/०२/२०१८	१०.००	२२/०२
३	निविदापूर्व बैठक मा.मुख्यअभियंता, विशेष प्रकल्प सा.बां.विभाग, बांधकाम भवन, मझबान रोड, मुंबई-१ यांचे कार्यालयत	१३/०३/२०१८.	११.००	१३/०२
४	निविदापूर्व बैठकीचे इतिवृत्त डाऊनलोड करणे	१३/०२/२०१८	११.००	१४/०२
५	सुपरहेस जनरेशन आणि बिड लॉक/सादर करणे.	१६/०२/२०१८	१०.००	२२/०२
६	लखोटा क्र.१ उघडण्याचे ठिकाण, दिनांक व वेळ (शक्य झाल्यास) अधीक्षक अभियंता, मुंबई बांधकाम मंडळ, चेंबूर, नवीन प्रशासकीय इमारत, २ रा मजला, रेशनींग ऑफिस कंपाऊन्ड, रामकृष्ण चेंबूरकर मार्ग, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०००७९ यांचे कार्यालय	२७/०३/२०१८	१२.०५	२७/०२
७	लखोटा क्र.२ उघडण्याचे ठिकाण-वरील प्रमाणे दिनांक व वेळ (शक्य झाल्यास)	२७/०३/२०१८	१२.०५	२७/०२

- सर्व पात्र / इच्छुक निविदाकारांनी निविदापत्रक डाऊनलोड करण्यासाठी व निविदा प्रक्रियेत निविदा प्रणालीच्या <http://mahatenders.gov.in> या Portal वर enrolled करणे
- निविदाकारांना वर नमुद केलेल्या संकेतस्थळावर ऑनलाईन करणे संदर्भात व डिजिटल करण्यासंदर्भात काही शंका / अडचणी असल्यास त्यांनी खालील दुरध्वनी क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधा
Contact Us (N I C) The 24/7 Toll free Telephonic Help Desk
0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 022-27560149, +91-9826246593
- इतर अटी व शर्ती ई-निविदा नमुन्या मध्ये पाहण्यास मिळतील. सदर कामांची ई-निविदा कोणत्या रद्द करण्याचे अधिकार सक्षम अधिकारी यांनी राखून ठेवलेले आहेत.
- e-Tender notice will be available on separate sub Portal <http://mahatenders.gov.in> as part of the Electronic Tendering system Maharashtra
- वरील कामांची ई-निविदा सुचना सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभागाच्या <http://mahapwd.com> वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

टिप : निविदाकारांनी निविदा संदर्भात सर्व दस्तऐवज ऑनलाईन सादर करणे अनिवार्य राहिल. बंधनाचा रक्कम, ई-निविदा संचाची किंमत, मूळ प्रतिज्ञापत्र याबाबतचे दस्तऐवज ऑन ला आवश्यक आहे.

जा.क्र.काग/बांवि (वरळी)/निविदा/२८०

कार्यकारी अभियंता यांचे कार्यालय,
बांधकाम विभाग, वरळी.

३ रा मजला, नवीन प्रशासकीय इमारत, वरळी दुग्धशाला आवार,
ए.जी.खान रोड, वरळी सी-फेस,

वरळी मुंबई-४०००९८.

दिनांक :- ०८/०२/२०१८

डॉ.जी.आय.पी.आर. ६९०५ / २०१८-१९

कार्यकारी
बांधकाम
मुंबई

हॉस्पिटल कामगार युनियन धडक इमारत व बांधकाम कामगार संघटना

Financial Express.

**SCAN STEELS LIMITED**

Reg. Off: Office No. 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057
 Telephone: +91-022-26185461 ; Email: scansteels@scansteels.com
 CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017
(Amount Rs. in Lacs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	11,536.42	11,413.55	10,501.61	34,221.59	31,413.58	41,818.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	214.62	207.44	(143.62)	442.62	(1,379.73)	(1,493.34)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.61	204.76	(143.62)	437.93	(1,379.73)	(1,493.34)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.43	13.66	(99.12)	(219.15)	(1,683.56)	(1,180.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	830.24	219.57	(95.34)	903.90	(1,613.15)	(1,166.61)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,235.23	5,235.23	5,053.90	5,235.23	5,053.90	5,155.23
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						20,951.71
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (Before and after Extraordinary items)						
	Basic	0.11	0.03	(0.19)	(0.42)	(3.19)	(2.26)
	Diluted	0.11	0.03	(0.18)	(0.42)	(3.06)	(2.35)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2017, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.scansteels.com)
- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 14, 2018 and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting of date. The above financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Post the applicability of Goods & Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and other expenses for the quarter / nine months ended on December 31, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results.
- Other operating income includes gain or loss from "Commodity / Derivative transactions under F & O segment" of various commodities with the Stock Exchanges. The arising profit/ (loss) on the settlement date is recognised in the financial statement and the fair value of derivative instruments measured at FVOCI of the instruments in hand as on the reporting date which is shown under "Reserve for fair valuation of derivative instruments" to be reclassified to profit & loss account on future settlement date.
- The company has been funded through consortium member banks. All the member banks have classified the credit facilities as Non-performing. During this quarter, the company has not recognised the interest expenses due to Non-performing classification of facilities.
- The Company is engaged in only one segment viz. Steel Manufacturing and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS -108 "Operating Segment"
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, where necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
 For Scan Steels Limited

Sd/-
 Ankur Madaan
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 07002199

14th February, 2018
 Bhubaneswar

**CURA TECHNOLOGIES**

Regd. Off : # 12, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad, H
 CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013479
 Ph: 040-23111793, Fax: 040 23100385,
 Email: secretarial@curasoftware.com, Website: www.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER

S. No.	PARTICULARS
1.	Total Income from Operations
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5.	Equity Share Capital
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- I. Basic: II. Diluted:

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.curatec

FOR CURA

Place : Hyderabad

Dated : 14th February, 2018

Chairman

**VMS INDUSTRIES**

CIN : L74140GJ1991PLC01671

Regd. Office: 808/C, Pinnacle Business Park, Corporate Road,
 Website: www.vmsil.com Email: info@vmsil.com Tel.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS CONSOLIDATED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended
		31-12-2017 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1367.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or extraordinary items#)	6.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	6.24
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.75
6	Equity Share Capital	1647.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	
	(a) Basic	0.02
	(b) Diluted	0.02

Note : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.vmsil.com

FOR AN

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14.02.2018

Ma

RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE : 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Opp. Swagat Bunglows, BRTS Bus Stand, Ambli Bopal Road, Ahmedabad-380 058. Tel. 02717-298600

Fax. No. 02717-298602, E-mail: ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in

Website: www.riddhisiddhi.co.in, CIN No. L24110GJ1990PLC013967

Extract Of Standalone Unaudited Financials Results For The Quarter And Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,243.19	2,886.12	3,009.45	8,056.31	18,908.65	21,349.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8.45	448.82	233.11	2,299.06	5,461.36	(534.10)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8.45	448.82	233.11	2,299.06	5,461.36	(534.10)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,007.22	922.43	329.20	4,601.75	5,035.81	(3,614.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,661.77	2,739.52	988.44	11,608.84	7,726.22	950.52
6	Paid up equity share capital						

ICSA I C S A (INDIA) LIM